PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5131492

Reel 041836 Frame 0555. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the SECURITY	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
INVENE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE		APPEARING ON THE COVER SHEET (APPLICATION NO. 29590443 WHICH SHOULD NOT HAVE BEEN INCLUDED) previously recorded on

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIDI LEGACY PRODUCTS, INC.	02/28/2017
TIDI ACUTE CARE PRODUCTS, INC.	02/28/2017
TIDI PRODUCTS, LLC	02/28/2017
TIDI CFI PRODUCTS, LLC	02/28/2017
TP ACQUISITION, LLC	02/28/2017
TIDI HOLDINGS, LLC	02/28/2017
TIDI SECUREMENT PRODUCTS, LLC	02/28/2017
TIDI BLOCKER, INC.	02/28/2017
AVALON PAPERS, LLC	02/28/2017
POSEY PRODUCTS, LLC	02/28/2017
POSEY MEXICO HOLDINGS, LLC	02/28/2017
DG POSEY HOLDINGS LLC	02/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	2 BETHESDA METRO CENTER	
Internal Address:	SUITE 600	
City:	BETHESDA	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20814	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 67

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7082631
Patent Number:	8925553
Application Number:	14264345
Patent Number:	9161816
Application Number:	14530549
Patent Number:	9016282

PATENT

505084734 REEL: 047427 FRAME: 0957

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13008291
Patent Number:	9572741
Application Number:	14565228
Patent Number:	6564804
Patent Number:	8458813
Patent Number:	8214921
Patent Number:	8707462
Patent Number:	8042549
Patent Number:	8286637
Application Number:	14333075
Application Number:	14279116
Application Number:	14213416
Patent Number:	9532617
Application Number:	14209847
Application Number:	14601774
Patent Number:	9433468
Application Number:	14209567
Patent Number:	D731652
Patent Number:	D732242
Patent Number:	9586749
Patent Number:	8991686
Application Number:	14264775
Application Number:	14264206
Application Number:	14762090
Application Number:	29553807
Application Number:	29553814
Application Number:	29577623
Application Number:	29577462
Application Number:	62395760
Application Number:	15423204
Application Number:	62453799
Application Number:	62305302
Patent Number:	8500698
Patent Number:	D608444
Patent Number:	D608887
Patent Number:	D616091
Patent Number:	D616542
Patent Number:	D616983

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D625002
Patent Number:	D715928
Patent Number:	8251957
Patent Number:	D715927
Patent Number:	D717946
Patent Number:	D720849
Patent Number:	D663834
Patent Number:	D652509
Patent Number:	8834427
Application Number:	29501593
Patent Number:	9248259
Patent Number:	D734455
Patent Number:	9358366
Application Number:	15174425
Application Number:	14873923
Patent Number:	7047991
Patent Number:	7383849
Patent Number:	7905242
Patent Number:	7735167
Application Number:	15140308
Application Number:	29586117
Application Number:	29586118
Application Number:	15379960

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-343-2354

Email: edavenport@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: AMANDA M. COLLEY, MCGUIREWOODS LLP

Address Line 1: 201 NORTH TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-2146

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2060236.0111		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMANDA COLLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Amanda Colley/	
DATE SIGNED: 09/10/2018		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 17 source=assignment-pat-41836-555#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-41836-555#page2.tif source=assignment-pat-41836-555#page3.tif source=assignment-pat-41836-555#page4.tif source=assignment-pat-41836-555#page5.tif source=assignment-pat-41836-555#page6.tif source=assignment-pat-41836-555#page7.tif source=assignment-pat-41836-555#page8.tif source=assignment-pat-41836-555#page9.tif source=assignment-pat-41836-555#page10.tif source=assignment-pat-41836-555#page11.tif source=assignment-pat-41836-555#page12.tif source=assignment-pat-41836-555#page13.tif source=assignment-pat-41836-555#page14.tif source=assignment-pat-41836-555#page15.tif source=assignment-pat-41836-555#page16.tif source=assignment-pat-41836-555#page17.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4296147

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIDI LEGACY PRODUCTS, INC.	02/28/2017
TIDI ACUTE CARE PRODUCTS, INC.	02/28/2017
TIDI PRODUCTS, LLC	02/28/2017
TIDI CFI PRODUCTS, LLC	02/28/2017
TP ACQUISITION, LLC	02/28/2017
TIDI HOLDINGS, LLC	02/28/2017
TIDI SECUREMENT PRODUCTS, LLC	02/28/2017
TIDI BLOCKER, INC.	02/28/2017
AVALON PAPERS, LLC	02/28/2017
POSEY PRODUCTS, LLC	02/28/2017
POSEY MEXICO HOLDINGS, LLC	02/28/2017
DG POSEY HOLDINGS LLC	02/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	2 BETHESDA METRO CENTER	
Internal Address:	SUITE 600	
City:	BETHESDA	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20814	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 68

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7082631
Patent Number:	8925553
Application Number:	14264345
Patent Number:	9161816
Application Number:	14530549
Patent Number:	9016282
Application Number:	13008291
Patent Number:	9572741

PATENT REEL: 04**782**6 FRAME: 0**965**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14565228
Patent Number:	6564804
Patent Number:	8458813
Patent Number:	8214921
Patent Number:	8707462
Patent Number:	8042549
Patent Number:	8286637
Application Number:	14333075
Application Number:	14279116
Application Number:	14213416
Patent Number:	9532617
Application Number:	14209847
Application Number:	14601774
Patent Number:	9433468
Application Number:	14209567
Patent Number:	D731652
Patent Number:	D732242
Patent Number:	9586749
Patent Number:	8991686
Application Number:	14264775
Application Number:	14264206
Application Number:	14762090
Application Number:	29553807
Application Number:	29553814
Application Number:	29577623
Application Number:	29577462
Application Number:	62395760
Application Number:	29590443
Application Number:	15423204
Application Number:	62453799
Application Number:	62305302
Patent Number:	8500698
Patent Number:	D608444
Patent Number:	D608887
Patent Number:	D616091
Patent Number:	D616542
Patent Number:	D616983
Patent Number:	D625002

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D715928
Patent Number:	8251957
Patent Number:	D715927
Patent Number:	D717946
Patent Number:	D720849
Patent Number:	D663834
Patent Number:	D652509
Patent Number:	8834427
Application Number:	29501593
Patent Number:	9248259
Patent Number:	D734455
Patent Number:	9358366
Application Number:	15174425
Application Number:	14873923
Patent Number:	7047991
Patent Number:	7383849
Patent Number:	7905242
Patent Number:	7735167
Application Number:	15140308
Application Number:	29586117
Application Number:	29586118
Application Number:	15379960

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(404)443-5697 **Fax Number:**

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-343-2354

Email: lallen@mcguirewoods.com

LATOSHA ALLEN Correspondent Name: MCGUIREWOODS LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 1230 PEACHTREE ST., N.E., SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2060236-0111 TIDI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LATOSHA ALLEN
SIGNATURE:	/Latosha E. Allen/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2017

Total Attachments: 13

source=TIDI - A&R Patent Security Agreement (2017)#page1.tif

actives TIDL ASD Detent Control Agreement (0017) the account	
source=TIDI - A&R Patent Security Agreement (2017)#page2.tif	
source=TIDI - A&R Patent Security Agreement (2017)#page3.tif	
source=TIDI - A&R Patent Security Agreement (2017)#page4.tif	
source=TIDI - A&R Patent Security Agreement (2017)#page5.tif	
source=TIDI - A&R Patent Security Agreement (2017)#page6.tif	
source=TIDI - A&R Patent Security Agreement (2017)#page7.tif	
source=TIDI - A&R Patent Security Agreement (2017)#page8.tif	
source=TIDI - A&R Patent Security Agreement (2017)#page9.tif	
source=TIDI - A&R Patent Security Agreement (2017)#page10.tif	
source=TIDI - A&R Patent Security Agreement (2017)#page11.tif	
source=TIDI - A&R Patent Security Agreement (2017)#page12.tif	
source=TIDI - A&R Patent Security Agreement (2017)#page13.tif	

AMENDED AND RESTATED PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of February 28, 2017, is made by each of the entities listed on the signature pages hereof (each a "<u>Grantor</u>" and, collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>"), in favor of Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC ("<u>HFS</u>"), as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "<u>Agent</u>") for the Lenders and the L/C Issuers (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below) and the other Secured Parties.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of February 28, 2017 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), among the Borrowers, Holdings, the other Credit Parties, the Lenders and the L/C Issuers from time to time party thereto and HFS, as Agent for the Lenders and the L/C Issuers, the Lenders and the L/C Issuers have severally agreed to make extensions of credit to the Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, each Grantor has agreed, pursuant to an Amended and Restated Guaranty and Security Agreement of even date herewith in favor of the Agent (the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"), to guarantee the Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement) of each Borrower; and

WHEREAS, all of the Grantors are party to the Guaranty and Security Agreement pursuant to which the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Patent Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Lenders, the L/C Issuers and the Agent to enter into the Credit Agreement and to induce the Lenders and the L/C Issuers to make their respective extensions of credit to the Borrowers thereunder, each Grantor hereby agrees with the Agent as follows:

- <u>Section 1.</u> <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Guaranty and Security Agreement.
- Section 2. Grant of Security Interest in Patent Collateral. Each Grantor, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Secured Obligations of such Grantor, hereby mortgages, pledges and hypothecates to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral of such Grantor (the "Patent Collateral"):
- (a) all of its Patents , including, without limitation, those pending and issued Patents referred to on $\underline{Schedule\ 1}$ hereto;
- (b) all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals and extensions of the foregoing; and
- (c) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.

- Section 3. Guaranty and Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Patent Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Agent pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement and each Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the rights and remedies of the Agent with respect to the security interest in the Patent Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- <u>Section 4.</u> <u>Counterparts.</u> This Patent Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart.
- Section 5. GOVERNING LAW. THIS PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HERETO SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Patent Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,	
TIDI LEGACY-PRODUCTS, INC., as Grantor By: Name: R. Craig Collister Title: Vice President	
TIDI ACUTE CARE PRODUCTS, INC., as Grantor By: Name: R. Craig Collister Title: Vice President	
TIDI PRODUCTS, LLC, as Grantor	
By: Name: James Rubright Title: Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Secretary	
TIDI CFI PRODUCTS, LLC, as Grantor	
By: Name: James Rubright Title: Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Secretary	
TP ACQUISITION, LLC, as Grantor	
By: Name: James Rubright Title: Secretary	
TIDI HOLDINGS, LLC, as Grantor	
By: Name: James Rubright Title: Vice President	
TIDI SECUREMENT PRODUCTS, LLC, as Granto	r
By: Name: James Rubright Title: Vice President	

TIDI PRODUCTS, LLC PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT SIGNATURE PAGE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Patent Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

Title: Vice President

TIDI LEGACY PRODUCTS, INC., as Grantor By: Name: R. Craig Collister Title: Vice President TIDI ACUTE CARE PRODUCTS, INC., as Grantor By: Name: R. Craig Collister Title: Vice President TIDI PRODUCTS, LLC, as Granto By: Name: James Rubright Title: Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Secretary TIDI CFI PRODUCTS, LLC, as Grantor By: Name: James Rubright Title: Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Secretary TP ACQUISITION, LEC By: Name: James Rubright Title: Secretary TIDI HOLDINGS, By: Name: James Rubright Title: Vice President M.C, as Grantor TIDI SECUREMENT By: Name: James Rubright

> TIDI PRODUCTS, LLC PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT SIGNATURE PAGE

By: Name: R. Craig Collister Title: Vice President
AVALON PAPERS, LLC, as Grantor
By: Name: Kevin McNamara Title: President and Chief Executive Officer
POSEY PRODUCTS, LLC, as Grantor
By: Name: James Rubright Title: Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Secretary
POSEY MEXICO HOLDINGS, LLC, as Grantor
By: Name: James Rubright Title: Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Secretary
DG POSEY HOLDINGS LLC, as Grantor
By: Name: James Rubright Title: Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Secretary

TIDI PRODUCTS, LLC PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT SIGNATURE PAGE

TIDI BLOCKER, INC., as Grantor By: Name: R. Craig Collister Title: Vice President AVALON PAPERS, LLC, as Grantor By: Name: Kevin McNamara Title: President and Chief Executive Officer POSEY PRODUCTS, LLC, as Grantor By: Name: James Rubright Title: Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Secretary POSEY MEXICO HOLDINGS, LLC, as Grantor By: Name: James Rubright Title: Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Secretary DG POSEY HOLDINGS LLC, as Grantor

Title: Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and

By:

Secretary

Name: James Rybright

ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC

as Ageqt

Name/Jeffrey/Schultz
Thile: Ouly Authorized Signatory

TIDI PRODUCTS, LLC PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT SIGNATURE PAGE

SCHEDULE I TO AMENDED AND RESTATED PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

Patent Registrations

Owned Patents:

Grantor	Title	Country	Patent No. Issue Date	Applic. No./ Filing Date	SKU
TIDI CFI Products, LLC	IMAGING TABLE PROTECTIVE COVER	US	7,082,631 8/1/2006	10/896,704 7/22/2004	30371, 434, 435, 435- HCF, 442, 467, 468- HCF, 9055, 9056, 9061, 9062, 9071, 9106, 9107, 9108
TIDI CFI Products, LLC	WRAPPABLE STERILE RADIATION SHIELD DRAPE, COMBINATION OF A RADIATION SHIELD AND STERILE DRAPE THEREFOR AND METHOD OF PROVIDING A STERILE DRAPE ABOUT A RADIATION SHIELD	US	8,925,553 1/6/2015	13/355,741 1/23/2012	ZGD-20, ZGD20WA, ZGD20WA-LOOP
TIDI CFI Products, LLC	CRANIOTOMY DRAPE AND METHOD OF SIMULTANEOUSL Y DRAPING A STERILE BARRIER OVER A PATIENT AND NAVIGATION TRACKER	US	Pending	14/264,345 4/29/2014	5568
TIDI CFI Products, LLC	FLUOROSCOPY C- ARM DRAPE CLIP, DRAP CLIP ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF CLIPPING A STERILE DRAPE TO A FLUOROSCOPY C- ARM	US	9,161,816 10/20/2015	13/561,939 7/30/2012	30872, 30873
TIDI CFI Products, LLC	STERILE DRAPE FOR AN O- SHAPED CT SCANNER AND METHOD OF DRAPING AN O- SHAPED CT SCANNER	US	Pending	14/530,549 10/30/2014	5565

4

87250116

Grantor	Title	Country	Patent No. Issue Date	Applic. No./ Filing Date	SKU
TIDI CFI Products, LLC	STERILE IMAGING HEAD PROTECTION APPARATUS AND METHOD OF PROVIDING PROTECTION TO A RADIOLOGICAL IMAGING HEAD THEREWITH	US	9,016,282 4/28/2015	13/731,964 12/31/2012	273, 274, 275, 5544, 5545, 5546
TIDI CFI Products, LLC	STERILE RADIATION SHIELD DRAPE, COMBINATION OF A RADIATION SHIELD AND STERILE DRAPE THEREFOR AND METHOD OF PROVIDING A STERILE DRAPE ABOUT A RADIATION SHIELD	US	Pending	13/008,291 1/18/2011	ZGD-20, ZGD20WA, ZGD20WA-LOOP
TIDI CFI Products, LLC	SURGICAL TABLE ARM SUPPORT	US	9,572,741 2/21/2017	14/471,690 8/28/2014	ARMIR01, ARMIR02, ARMIR03, ARMIR04, ARMIR05, ARMIR06, ARMIR07
TIDI CFI Products, LLC	WRAPPABLE STERILE RADIATION SHIELD DRAPE, COMBINATION OF A RADIATION SHIELD AND STERILE DRAPE THEREFOR AND METHOD OF PROVIDING A STERILE DRAPE ABOUT A RADIATION SHIELD	US	Pending	14/565,228 12/9/2014	ZGD-20, ZGD20WA, ZGD20WA-LOOP

Grantor	Title	Country	Patent No. Issue Date	Applic. No./ Filing Date	SKU
TIDI Products, LLC	FACE SHIELD AND FACE SHIELD SUPPORT ASSEMBLY	US	6,564,804 5/20/2003	09/818,185 3/26/2001	088-3322, 088-3330, 2209, 2210- CANCERDIAG, 2210- KMED, 2210- MEDISAFE, 2210-100, 2210-15, 2210-40, 2210- 50, 2211-KMED, 2211- 100, 2211-50, 2211- 80DSP, 2452, 2452- CANCER, 2452-MUR, 2210-100-5, 2210-40-6, 2452-6
TIDI Products, LLC	FLIP-TO-WEAR EYE SHIELD	US	8,458,813 6/11/2013	13/545,506 7/10/2012	9300FE-50
TIDI Products, LLC	FLIP-TO-WEAR EYE SHIELD	US	8,214,921 7/10/2012	12/360,031 1/26/2009	9300FE-50
TIDI Products, LLC	HINGED EYE SHIELD	US	8,707,462 4/29/2014	13/915,240 6/11/2013	9300FE-50
TIDI Products, LLC	STERILE RADIOLOGICAL DRAPE	US	8,042,549 10/25/2011	12/248,291 10/9/2009	5523, 5536, 5523-JPN, 5536-CHN, 30531, 30532
TIDI Products, LLC	STERILE RADIOLOGICAL IMAGING UNIT DRAPE AND METHOD OF PROVIDING A STERILE SURFACE THEREWITH	US	8,286,637 10/16/2012	12/248,291 10/9/2009	5523, 5536, 5523-JPN, 5536-CHN, 30531, 30532
TIDI Products, LLC	CHAINLESS BIB	US	Pending	14/333,075 7/16/2014	n/a
TIDI Products, LLC	DENTAL CURING LIGHT SLEEVE	US	Pending	14/279,116 5/15/2014	1127093, 1127132, 21100, 21101, 21102, 21103, 21105, 21106, 21107, 21109
TIDI Products, LLC	DISPENSER- PACKAGING FOR PROTECTIVE EYEWEAR	US	Pending	14/213,416 3/14/2014	9210A-100
TIDI Products, LLC	DISPOSABLE FACE SHIELD	US	9,532,617 1/3/2017	14/269,625 5/5/2014	FS150-40, FS150-96, FS160F-40, FS160F-96
TIDI Products, LLC	EYE PROTECTION	US	Pending	14/209,847 3/13/2014	n/a
TIDI Products, LLC	MACHINE FOR MAKING SHEATHS	US	Pending	14/601,774 1/21/2015	See attachment
TIDI Products, LLC	SHEATH FOR A MEDICAL OR DENTAL INSTRUMENT	US	9,433,468 9/6/2016	14/505,937 10/3/2014	n/a

TIDI Products, LLC	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROTECTIVE EYEWEAR DISPENSING	US	Pending	14/209,567 3/13/2014	n/a
TIDI Products, LLC	DENTAL CURING LIGHT SLEEVE	US	D731,652 6/9/2015	29/482,554 2/19/2014	21105
TIDI Products, LLC	DISPOSABLE FACE SHIELD	US	D732,242 6/16/2015	29/482,840 2/21/2014	FS150-40, FS150-96, FS160F-40, FS160F-96
TIDI Products, LLC	EYE SHIELD LENS DISPENSER TRAY	US	9,586,749 3/7/2017	14/672,366 3/30/2015	TIDI TOWER
TIDI Products, LLC	EYE SHIELD LENS DISPENSER TRAY	US	8,991,686 3/31/2015	14/264,224 4/29/2014	n/a
TIDI Products, LLC	EYE SHIELD AND FRAME DISPENSER	US	Pending	14/264,775	n/a
TIDI Products, LLC	GRAVITY FEED EYE SHIELD LENS TOWER	US	Pending	14/264,206 4/29/2014	TIDI TOWER
TIDI Products, LLC	MODULAR EYE PROTECTION	US	Pending	14/762,090 7/20/2015	n/a
TIDI Products, LLC	CATHETER AND CONNECTOR SECUREMENT DEVICE	US	Pending	29/553,807 2/4/2016	n/a
TIDI Products, LLC	CATHETER AND CONNECTOR SECUREMENT DEVICE	US	Pending	29/553,814 2/4/2016	n/a
TIDI Products, LLC	SPLIT-LOOP CATHETER SECUREMENT DEVICE	US	Pending	29/577,623 9/14/2016	n/a
TIDI Products, LLC	NARROW IV SECUREMENT DEVICE	US	Pending	29/577,462 9/13/2016	n/a
TIDI Products, LLC	RADIAL BRACHIAL DRAPE	US	Pending	62/395,760 9/16/2016	n/a
TIDI Products, LLC	ACCESS NEEDLE SECUREMENT DEVICE	US	Pending	29/590,443 1/10/2017	n/a
TIDI Products, LLC	STERILE IMAGING PROTECTIVE SYSTEM	US	Pending	15/423,204 2/2/2017	n/a
TIDI Products, LLC	STERILE TOP DRAPE IMAGING PRTOECTIVE SYSTEM	US	Pending	62/453,799 2/2/2017	n/a
TIDI Products, LLC	FENESTRATED PATIENT DRAPE WITH TENTING FEATURE	US	Pending	62/305,302 3/8/2016	n/a

Grantor	Title	Country	Patent No.	Applic. No./	CIVII
Grantor	THE	Country	Issue Date	Filing Date	SKC
TIDI Securement Products, LLC	CATHETER	US	8,500,698	11/706,634	330XMCS-XX Series
	ANCHOR		8/6/2013	2/15/2007	

TIDI Securement Products, LLC	CATHETER	US	D608,444	29/316,037	2100NGH
TIDI Sectionent Floddets, EEC	ANCHOR PAD WITH RELEASE LAYER	OS	1/19/2010	8/18/2009	210011011
TIDI Securement Products, LLC	CATHETER ANCHOR PAD WITH RELEASE LAYER	US	D608,887 1/26/2010	29/316,038 8/18/2009	3300MW and 3300MWA
TIDI Securement Products, LLC	CATHETER ANCHOR PAD WITH RELEASE LAYER	US	D616,091 5/18/2010	29/348,178 12/7/2009	3301MCS-BD
TIDI Securement Products, LLC	CATHETER ANCHOR PAD WITH RELEASE LAYER	US	D616,542 5/25/2010	29/348,180 12/7/2009	Discontinued development project
TIDI Securement Products, LLC	CATHETER ANCHOR PAD WITH RELEASE LAYER	US	D616.983 6/1/2010	29/316,039 8/18/2009	3400LFC
TIDI Securement Products, LLC	CATHETER ANCHOR PAD WITH RELEASE LAYER	US	D625,002 10/5/2010	29/349,774 4/30/2010	Discontinued design for 3300MEPI
TIDI Securement Products, LLC	CATHETER ANCHOR PAD WITH RELEASE LAYER	US	D715,928 10/21/2014	29/471,042 10/28/2013	3600PFC
TIDI Securement Products, LLC	CATHETER SECUREMENT DEVICE	US	8,251,957 8/28/2012	12/924,776 10/5/2010	Discontinued design for 3300MEPI
TIDI Securement Products, LLC	DOUBLE NOTCHED CATHETER SECUREMENT DEVICE	US	D715,927 10/21/2014	29/464,264 8/14/2013	3300MEPI
TIDI Securement Products, LLC	DUAL OVERLAP CATHETER ANCHOR PAD WITH RELEASE LAYERS	US	D717,946 11/18/2014	29/476,243 12/12/2013	Discontinued design for 3300MIV
TIDI Securement Products, LLC	NASAL TUBE SEECUREMENT DEVICE	US	D720,849 1/6/2015	29/476,283 12/12/2013	3401LNG
TIDI Securement Products, LLC	SLOTTED CATHETER ANCHOR WITH RELEASE LAYER	US	D663,834 7/17/2012	29/406,914 11/21/2011	2100NGH
TIDI Securement Products, LLC	SLOTTED CATHETER SECUREMENT DEVICE	US	D652,509 1/17/2012	29/374,207 7/14/2011	Discontinued design for 2300NUCH
TIDI Securement Products, LLC	SLOTTED CATHETER SECUREMENT DEVICE	US	8,834,427 9/16/2014	13/134,498 6/9/2011	Discontinued design for 2300NUCH
TIDI Securement Products, LLC	CATHETER ADHESIVE DEVICE	US	Pending	29/501,593 9/5/2014	3300MIV

TIDI Securement Products, LLC	DOUBLE	US	9,248,259	13/966,970	3300MEPI
	NOTCHED		2/2/2016	8/14/2013	
	CATHETER				
	SECUREMENT				
	DEVICE				
TIDI Securement Products, LLC	NASAL TUBE	US	D734,455	29/504,622	3401LNG
	SECUREMENT		7/14/2015	10/8/2014	
	DEVICE				
TIDI Securement Products, LLC	OFFSET	US	9,358,366	14/209,113	3601CVC
	CATHETER		6/7/2016	3/13/2014	
	SECUREMENT				
	DEVICE				
TIDI Securement Products, LLC	OFFSET	US	Pending	15/174,425	3601CVC
	CATHETER			6/6/2016	
	SECUREMENT				
	DEVICE				
	PERIPHERAL	US	Pending	14/873,923	3300MIV/3300MART
	INTRAVENOUS			10/2/2015	
TIDI Commont Broducts LLC	AND ARTERIAL				
TIDI Securement Products, LLC	CATHETER				
	SECUREMENT				
	DEVICE				

Grantor	Title	Country	Patent No. Issue Date	Applic. No./ Filing Date	SKU
POSEY PRODUCTS, LLC	BED ENCLOSURE	US	7,047,991 23-MAY-2006	10/316,226 10-DEC-2002	
POSEY PRODUCTS, LLC	BED ENCLOSURE	US	7,383,849 10-JUN-2006	11/356,874 17-FEB-2006	
POSEY PRODUCTS, LLC	BED ENCLOSURE	US	7,905,242 15-MAR-2011	12/131,217 02-JUN-2008	
POSEY PRODUCTS, LLC	BED ENCLOSURE	US	7,735,167 15-JUN-2010	11/759,385 07-JUN-2007	
POSEY PRODUCTS, LLC	ANCHOR FOR USE WITH PATIENT RESTRAINTS AND ASSOCIATED METHODS	US	-	15/140,308 27-APR-2016	
POSEY PRODUCTS, LLC	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	US	-	29/586,117 30-NOV-2016	
POSEY PRODUCTS, LLC	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	US	-	29/586,118 30-NOV-2016	
POSEY PRODUCTS, LLC	HIP PROTECTORS	US	-	15/379,960 15-DEC-2016	